General Laws of the extra session of 1902, relating to
the appropriation of money out of the infernal improve-
ment fund, to aid in building a bridge in Murray county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i That section forty-nine (49), of chapter
three hundred nine (309), of the General Laws of 1901,
as amended by chapter seventy-six (76), of the General
Laws of the extra session of 1902, be and the same is
hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Section 49, That the sum of four hundred (400) dol- 5*00-
lars is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in said
fund to aid in building a bridge across the Des Moines
river where the section line between sections twenty-seven
(27) and thirty-four (34), in town one hundred six Location.
(106), range thirty-nine (39), in Murray county, cros-
ses the same.

That the \vork shall be done under the supervision of Supervision.
4